Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-18) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2021) 04/15/2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
4/15/19	APR 15 2019	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent at 1036803	d documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Douglas E. Ott, M.D.	Name: Ott Family Limited Partnership Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 109 Preston Court	
Execution Date(s) 5/31/2011		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: MOCOM	
Joint Research Agreement	State: GA	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>US</u> zip: <u>31210</u>	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip: 21210	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application or patent number(s): This	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
14/887,689	7,722,558	
15/276,041	9,199,046	
Additional numbers att	10, 195, 371 ached? Tyes, XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_5	
Name: Carl L Johnson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 250, ∞ €	
Internal Address: Suite 285		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One West Water St.	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
city: St. Paul	8. Payment Information	
State: MN Zip: 55107		
Phone Number: 651-222-3775	The second Alexandra	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address:	Authorized UserName	
9. Signature:	n 4-9-19	
9. Signature: Signature Date		
<u>Carl</u> L Johnson	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 048952 FRAME: 0393

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Douglas E. Ott, M.D. of 682 Foster Road, Macon, GA 31210 (hereinafter referred to ASSIGNOR) is the owners of the entire right title and interest to the following U.S. Patent Application and U.S. Patents:

- (1) U.S. Patent Application Serial No., 12/658,086; filed on February 2, 2010, titled TROCAR SLEEVE
- (2) U.S. Patent No. 6,733,479, grant date May 11, 2004; titled PERFORATED TROCAR SLEEVE AND METHOD OF USE;
- (3) U.S. Patent No. 7,722,558, grant date May 25, 2010; titled TROCAR SLEEVE FOR JET STREAM CONDITION.

And Whereas, Ott Family Limited Partnership, a Georgia limited partnership located at 109 Preston Court, Macon GA 31210 and Georgia Biomedical, Inc., a Georgia corporation located at 109 Preston Court, Macon GA 31210, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES) are desirous of acquiring the entire and undivided interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00**), and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEES the full and exclusive right, title and interest to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/658,086, U.S. Patent No. 6,733,479, and U.S. Patent No. 7,722,558; said inventions, application and Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEES, as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

State Daniel 1061 State of	of Gorola this 31 day
of May 2011.	1 Gaga uns G
In the Presence of: Diene Ensteruma	Will (L.S.)
State of Georgia County	of Bibb Douglas B. Ott, M.D.
Before me personally appeared sai foregoing instrument to be his free 20 11.	d of Douglas E. Ott, M.D. of and acknowledged the act and deed, this 310 day of Mark
	Dune B Enstean on Notary Public
SEAL	NOTARY PUBLIC, MONROE COUN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 9
	My commission Expires:

REEL: 048952 FRAME: 0394

JOHNSON AND PHUNG LLC

ATTORNEY AT LAW
PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT
SUITE 285, ONE WEST WATER STREET
ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55107-2080
TELEPHONE (651) 222-3775
FAX (651) 222-3776

April 9, 2019

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director – US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SUBJECT:

Assignment Recordation

Owner:

Douglas E. Ott

For:

Patents: 7722558, 9199046, 10195371

Applications: 14/887689, 15/276041

Files:

5932, 6854, 6957, 6983, 7040CONT

Sir:

Enclosed are assignments of the above-identified patents and applications from the owner, Douglas E. Ott to Ott Family Limited Partnership located at 109 Preston Court, Macon, GA 31210. Please record the Assignment.

Please find enclosed a PTO-2038 in the amount of \$250.00 in payment of the recording fee of the assignment of the patent application under 37 CFR 1.21(h). Please charge any insufficiencies or additional fees to Deposit Account 10-0210.

Yours very truly,

JACOBSON AND JOHNSON

Ву

Oct 7 July Carl L. Johnson

CLJ/tj Enclosures

> PATENT REEL: 048952 FRAME: 0395

United States Patent and Trademark Office
- Sales Receipt -

04/16/2019 DTIMBERL 00000003 14887689

01 FC:8021

250.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 048952 FRAME: 0396

RECORDED: 04/15/2019